
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/09/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,023,498
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,074,672

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,128,406
1 04/30/22 Sat $24,084,248 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $12,000,000 1.673 4.0% 4.0% 4th Payment 1,184,826
2 05/02/22 Mon $12,559,790 $27,145,640 $27,000,000 $16,100,000 1.673 2.1% 6.1% 5th Payment 1,244,068
3 05/04/22 Wed $16,331,888 $36,437,338 $37,000,000 $22,100,000 1.673 2.8% 8.7% 6th Payment 1,306,271

-3.31% -3.00% 4 05/07/22 Sat $23,286,238 $51,734,771 $51,000,000 $29,300,000 1.742 3.9% 12.2% 7th Payment 1,371,585

-1.80% -1.80% 5 05/09/22 Mon $12,333,714 $59,041,194 $59,000,000 $33,900,000 1.742 2.1% 14.1% 8th Payment 1,440,164
-2.50% -2.50% 6 05/11/22 Wed $15,923,591 $68,474,240 $68,000,000 $39,000,000 1.742 2.7% 16.4% 9th Payment 1,512,172
2.00% 2.00% 7 05/14/22 Sat $23,751,963 $82,544,769 $76,000,000 $43,600,000 1.742 4.0% 19.7% 10th Payment 1,587,781
1.88% 1.88% 8 05/16/22 Mon $12,565,588 $89,988,553 $82,000,000 $47,100,000 1.742 2.1% 21.4% 11th Payment 1,667,170
3.82% 3.82% 9 05/18/22 Wed $16,531,872 $99,781,941 $91,000,000 $52,200,000 1.742 2.8% 23.6% 12th Payment 1,750,528
7.09% 7.09% 10 05/21/22 Sat $25,435,977 $114,850,071 $104,000,000 $59,700,000 1.742 4.3% 26.9% 13th Payment 1,838,055
8.00% 8.00% 11 05/23/22 Mon $13,570,835 $122,889,358 $113,000,000 $64,900,000 1.742 2.3% 28.5% 14th Payment 1,929,957
7.00% 7.00% 12 05/25/22 Wed $17,689,103 $132,710,411 $123,000,000 $70,600,000 1.742 3.0% 30.7% 15th Payment 2,026,455
5.00% 5.00% 13 05/28/22 Sat $26,707,776 $146,670,950 $137,000,000 $78,600,000 1.742 4.5% 33.8% 16th Payment 2,127,778
8.19% 8.19% 14 05/30/22 Mon $14,682,286 $154,345,592 $147,000,000 $84,400,000 1.742 2.5% 35.4% 17th Payment 2,234,167
3.35% 3.35% 15 06/01/22 Wed $18,281,688 $163,901,694 $158,000,000 $90,700,000 1.742 3.1% 37.4% 18th Payment 2,345,875
4.50% 4.50% 16 06/04/22 Sat $27,909,626 $178,490,457 $172,000,000 $98,700,000 1.742 4.7% 40.3% 19th Payment 2,463,169
4.23% 4.23% 17 06/06/22 Mon $15,303,347 $187,287,864 $183,000,000 $105,100,000 1.742 2.6% 41.9% 20th Payment 2,586,327
4.50% 4.50% 18 06/08/22 Wed $19,104,364 $197,273,990 $195,000,000 $111,900,000 1.742 3.2% 43.7% 21st Payment 2,715,644
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/11/22 Sat $29,165,559 $212,519,248 $180,000,000 $103,300,000 1.742 4.9% 46.5% 22nd Payment 2,851,426
0.00% 0.00% 20 06/13/22 Mon $15,303,347 $220,518,528 $0 1.742 2.6% 47.9% 23rd Payment 2,993,997
0.00% 0.00% 21 06/15/22 Wed $19,104,364 $230,504,654 $0 1.742 3.2% 49.5% 24th Payment 3,143,697
0.00% 0.00% 22 06/18/22 Sat $29,165,559 $245,749,911 $0 1.742 4.9% 52.0% 25th Payment 3,300,882
0.00% 0.00% 23 06/20/22 Mon $15,303,347 $253,749,191 $0 1.742 2.6% 53.2% 26th Payment 3,465,926
0.00% 0.00% 24 06/22/22 Wed $19,104,364 $263,735,317 $0 1.742 3.2% 54.7% 27th Payment 3,639,222
0.00% 0.00% 25 06/25/22 Sat $29,165,559 $278,980,574 $0 1.742 4.9% 56.9% 28th Payment 3,821,184
0.00% 0.00% 26 06/27/22 Mon $15,303,347 $286,979,854 $0 1.742 2.6% 58.1% 29th Payment 4,012,243
0.00% 0.00% 27 06/29/22 Wed $19,104,364 $296,965,980 $1,815,000,000 $1,041,900,000 1.742 3.2% 59.4% 30th Payment 4,212,855
0.00% 0.00% 28 07/02/22 Sat $29,165,559 $312,211,238 $1,870,000,000 $1,073,500,000 1.742 4.9% 61.4% Total 68,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/9/2022


